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DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 
 

 
COMMUNICABLE DISEASE SERVICES 
  

Communicable Disease Services       1 
 Infectious & Zoonotic Disease Program      1 

Office of Animal Welfare        1 
Vaccine Preventable Disease Program      1 
 

 
CONSUMER, ENVIRONMENTAL, AND OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES 

 
Consumer, Environmental, and Occupational Health     1 
Food and Drug Program        1 
Recreational Bathing/Youth Camps       1 
Retail Food Program         1 
Tattoo/Tanning          1 

 
 

 

DIVISION OF HIV, STD, AND TB SERVICES 
 
HIV/AIDS          1 
Sexually Transmitted Diseases        1 
Tuberculosis Program        1 

 
 
 

DIVISION OF FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 
  

Childhood/Adolescent Health/ Lead      2 
Women, Infant, and Children (WIC)      2 

 



 

CHRONIC DISEASE PREVENTION AND CONTROL SERVICES 
 

Asthma          2 
Community Health and Wellness        2 
Diabetes Services         2 
Heart Disease and Stroke Prevention       2 
NJ Cancer Education and Early Detection      2 

 

 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH INFRASTRUCTURE, LABORATORIES, AND 
EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS 

 
 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES       3 
 
 
LOCAL PUBLIC HEALTH        3 
 
 
PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORIES       3 
 
 

OTHER NJ DEPARTMENTS 
 

NJ DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
 Mosquito Control         3 
 Well Water          3 
 
 

NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS  
 Division of Codes and Standards       3 
 



    

 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 
 

Program 
Contact 
Person 

Address Phone Fax Email 

 
Communicable 
Disease Services 

Gary  
Ludwig  

PO Box 369 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-826-
4872 

609-826-
4755 

Gary.Ludwig@doh.nj.gov 
 

Infectious & 
Zoonotic Disease 

Edward 
Lifshitz 

PO Box 369 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-826-
4872 

609-826-
4866 

Edward.Lifshitz@doh.nj.gov  

Office of Animal 
Welfare 

Colin 
Campbell 

PO Box 369 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-826-
4872 

609-826-
4874 

Colin.Campbell@doh.nj.gov 

Vaccine 
Preventable 
Disease Program 

Steven  
Bors 

PO Box 369 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-826-
4861 

609-826-
4866 

Steven.Bors@doh.nj.gov  

 
CONSUMER, ENVIRONMENTAL, AND OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES 

 
Consumer, 
Environmental & 
Occupational 
Health 

Gary 
Centifonti 

PO Box 369 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-826-
4920 

609-826-
4980 

Gary.Centifonti@doh.nj.gov  

Food & Drug 
Program 

Loel  
Muetter 

PO Box 369 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-826-
4941 

609-826-
4990 

Loel.Muetter@doh.nj.gov 

Recreational 
Bathing/Youth 
Camps 

Loel  
Muetter 

PO Box 369 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-826-
4941 

609-826-
4992 

Loel.Muetter@doh.nj.gov  

Retail Food 
Program 

William 
Manley 

PO Box 369 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-826-
4988 

609-826-
4990 

William.Manley@doh.nj.gov  

Tattoo/ Tanning 
Tim  

Smith 

PO Box 369 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-826-
4941 

609-826-
4992 

Timothy.Smith@doh.nj.gov  

 
DIVISION OF HIV/AIDS, STD, AND TB SERVICES  

 

HIV/AIDS 
Ellen  

Dufficy 

PO Box 363 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-777-
7795 

609-292-
3580 

Ellen.Dufficy@doh.nj.gov 

Sexually 
Transmitted 
Diseases 

Patricia 
Mason 

PO Box 369 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-826-
5955 

609-826-
4870 

Patricia.Mason@doh.nj.gov 

Tuberculosis 
Program 

Frank 
Romano 

PO Box 363 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-826-
4878 

609-826-
4879 

Frank.Romano@doh.nj.gov  
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DIVISION OF FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 

 

Program 
Contact 
Person 

Address Phone Fax Email 

Childhood/ 
Adolescent 
Health/ Lead 

Patricia 
Hyland 

PO Box 364 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-292-
5666 

609-777-
3572 

Patricia.Hyland@doh.nj.gov  

Primary Care & 
Preventive 
Services 

Linda 
Anderson 

PO Box 364 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-292-
1495 

- Linda.Anderson@doh.nj.gov  

 
Women, Infant, 
and Children 
(WIC) 

Electra  
Moses 

PO Box 364 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-292-
9560 

609-292-
3580 

Electra.Moses@doh.nj.gov  

 
CHRONIC DISEASE PREVENTION AND CONTROL SERVICES 

 

Asthma 
Lisa  

Jones 

PO Box 364 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-984-
6137 

609-292-
9288 

Lisa.Jones@doh.nj.gov  

Community 
Health & 
Wellness 

Peri  
Nearon 

PO Box 364 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-984-
9384 

609-292-
9599 

Peri.Nearon@doh.nj.gov  

Diabetes 
Nimi 

Bhagawan 

PO Box 364 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-984-
6137 

609-292-
9288 

Nimi.Bhagawan@doh.nj.gov  

Heart 
Disease/Stroke 
Prevention 

Loriann 
Wilkerson-

LeConte 

PO Box 364 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-292-
8540 

609-984-
3346 

LoriAnn.Wilkerson-
LeConte@doh.nj.gov    

NJ Cancer 
Education & 
Early Detection 
(NJCEED) 
 

Margaret 
Rojewski 

PO Box 364 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-633-
0500 

609-633-
7509 

Margaret.Rojewski@doh.nj.gov  
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DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH INFRASTRUCTURE, LABORATORIES, AND EMERGENCY 
PREPAREDNESS 

 

Program 
Contact 
Person 

Address Phone Fax Email 

 
Office of 
Emergency 
Medical Services 
(OEMS) 

Nancy 
Kelly-

Goodstein 

PO Box 360 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-633-
7777 

609-633-
7954 

Nancy.Kelly-
Goodstein@doh.nj.gov 

Office of Local 
Public Health 

Michael F. 
Lakat 

PO Box 360 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-292-
4993  

609-292-
4997 

Michael.Lakat@doh.nj.gov 

Public Health 
Laboratories 

Dr. Onesia 
Bishop 

PO Box 360 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-406-
6824 

609-406-
6827 

Onesia.Bishop@doh.nj.gov  

 
NJ DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

 

Mosquito Control 
Robert 
Kent 

PO Box 400 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-292-
3649 

609-633-
0650 

Robert.Kent@dep.nj.gov  

Well Water 
Patricia 
Bono 

PO Box 401 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-984-
6831 

609-633-
1231 

Patricia.Bono@dep.nj.gov  

 
NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS  

 

Division of Codes 
& Standards 

Kevin 
Luckie 

Po Box 802 
Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-292-
7899 

609-633-
6729 

Kevin.Luckie@dca.nj.gov   
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